EX-i-Interface
Eurocards
PR
OC
ES
S
AU
TO

Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group · Tel.: Germany (6 21) 7 76-22 22 · USA (3 30)  4 25 35 55 · Singapore 7 79 90 91 · Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com
Model Number Key
E  -  -Ex  .
Pos. 6 Special Function
Pos. 5 Number of Channels
Pos. 4 Unit Function
Pos. 3 Level of Power Supply
Pos. 2 Type of Power Supply
Position 1 E = Eurocard
Position 2 D = DC Power Supply
A = AC Power Supply
Position 3 0 = Without Power Supply (loop powered)
2 = up to 24 V DC
6 = up to 230 V AC (only Current Supply)
Position 4 CD = Current Driver
CR = Current Repeater
CS = Passive Current Repeater
DW = Rotation Speed Monitor
FSU = Frequency Current Converter
GS = Trip Amplifier for Current / Voltage Signals
GR = Trip Amplifier for Resistance Thermometer (RTD)
IT = Pulse Divider
PT = Potentiometer Converter
RR = Resistance Repeater
SD = Solenoid Driver
SH = Safety Design
SL = Solenoid Driver with Logic Input
SOT = Switch Isolator with passive,
potential free Transistor Output
SR = Switch Isolator with Relay Output
SRT = Switch Isolator with active Transistor and Relay Output
ST = Switch Isolator with active Transistor Output
STC = SMART-Transmitter Power Supply with Current Output
STV = SMART-Transmitter Power Supply with Voltage Output
TR = Resistive Temperature Device Converter
TT = Thermocouple/mV Signal Converter
UT = Universal Temperature Converter
VD = Solenoid Driver
VM = Solenoid Driver
VR = Voltage Repeater
WAC = Strain Gauge Converter with Current Output
WAV = Strain Gauge Converter with Voltage Output
5 Key to model numbers:
20
Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group · Tel.: Germany (6 21) 7 76-22 22 · USA (3 30)  4 25 35 55 · Singapore 7 79 90 91 · Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com
Model Number Key
Pos. 5 Design, Additional Function
Pos. 4 Type of Output
Pos. 3 Number of Channels
Pos. 2 Technical Design
Key to Model Numbers for Switch Isolators
E -    -
Pos. 6 Additional Function
Pos. 5 Function
Pos. 4 Device Series, Variations
Pos. 3 Device Group
Pos. 2 Technical Design
Key to Model Numbers for Other Device Groups
E -   -   -
Position 1:
System E = Eurocard
Position 2:
Technical Design G = Galvanically Isolated
R = Relay Card for Ex-i Circuit Switching
Position 3:
a) for Switch Isolators 1 ... 8 Number of Channels
b) for other Device Groups A = Solenoid Drivers
M = Trip Amplifiers
C = Temperature Converters
Position 4:
a) for Switch Isolators
Type of Output R = Relay Output
RLK = Relay output with signaling of lead breakage and short circuit
T = Transistor Output
TLK = Transistor output with signaling of lead breakage and
short circuit
OT = Potential free transistor output
OTLK = Potential free transistor output with signaling of lead breakage
and short circuit
b) other Device Groups
Device Series, Variants Mn = Microprocessor Control (n = 1 ... 9 = Device Variants)
nnn = Device Series, Variations of Galvanically Isolated Analog
Devices and Solenoid Drivers (n = Zahl)
Position 5:
a) for Switch Isolators
Design, Additional Function HF = High Frequency Design
Bi = Bi-stable Design
X, Y... = Modified Design of a Standard Device
b) for other Device Groups
Function FSU = Frequency Current Converter
DW = Rotation Speed Monitor
IT = Pulse Divider
GLU = Synchronization Monitor
DRM = Rotational Direction Indicator
Position 6:
not for Switch Isolators